

Statement of Faith

The beliefs that guide 100 Shares Tampa Bay (100STB) are at work every day and are based on our doctrinal statement:

- We believe that the entire Bible is the inspired and inerrant Word of God; the only infallible rule of faith and practice.
- We believe that there is one God, eternally existing in three persons; Father, Son and Holy Spirit.
- We believe that Jesus Christ is the only begotten Son of God, conceived by the Holy Spirit, born of the Virgin Mary, and was true Man and is true God.
- We believe that in this age, God manifests Himself through the Holy Spirit, who is a distinct personality, eternally coexistent with the Father and the Son, whose basic task is to convict sinners, regenerate those who believe, and empower believers to live godly lives and in every way glorify the Father and the Son through His indwelling presence.
- We believe that man was created in the image of God, that he sinned and thereby incurred not only physical death, but also spiritual death which was eternal separation from God and is upon all men.
- We believe that the Lord Jesus Christ died for our sins according to the Scriptures, as a representative and substitutionary sacrifice, and that all who believe in Him are justified on the basis of His shed blood.
- We believe that the Lord Jesus Christ was resurrected in body, ascended into Heaven, presently lives there for us as High Priest and Advocate, and that His personal, physical return to earth is imminent.
- We believe that there will be a bodily resurrection of both the just and the unjust, the just to the everlasting blessedness of the saved and the unjust to the everlasting conscious suffering of the lost.



Partner Pledge

_____ As a partner, I support the stated purpose of 100 Shares Tampa Bay (100STB) to be a Christ centered organization which will award financial grants to selected Christian non-profit ministries located in the greater Tampa Bay area, serving those in need, and proclaiming the gospel.

____As a partner, I pledge a minimum of \$1,000 yearly for five years to be paid as a lump sum before February 1st of each year, or alternatively, in two installments with \$500 due before December 31st and the balance (\$500) due before March 1st of the following year. If I'm unable to meet the five- year commitment, I will give notice before Feb 1st of the next grant year.

____As a partner, I recognize that I can participate in 100STB by committing to prayer, by serving on a committee or on the Board of Trustees, by going on site visits, and by attending partnership meetings in the Spring and Fall and home events.

As a partner, I agree that the 100STB Board of Trustees is solely responsible for the awarding of grants, based upon the careful review of grant applications and of site visit reports submitted by the partners.

Committees I am interested in getting information on:

Events	Grant Coordination	Site Visits
Partnership	Communications	

How did you hear about 100 Shares Tampa Bay?_____

*Signed*______ *Date*_____

Please print the following:

Name:		_
Address:		_
City, State, Zip:		_
Email:		
Home Phone:	Cell:	_

Your 100STB partnership becomes effective upon receipt of your first partner contribution. In order to make your partnership effective, please make your check out to 100 Shares Tampa Bay and send this signed Partner Pledge and Statement of Faith along with your check to:

> 100Shares Tampa Bay c/o NCF Tampa Bay, Angie 707 N. Franklin Street, Suite 800 Tampa, FL 33602

Partner contributions accepted at or after the Spring Award Luncheon are credited for the next grant cycle to be awarded the following spring. Full partner contributions may be made in the current year for a current year tax deduction if desired.